Choctaw II Chapter 9 Lesson |

VOCABULARY - WORD CLUES

Read the clues given. Choose a word from the word list that

corresponds to the clues.

1

o N o ke N

9.

10.

[ am a tire without air. latvssa

I am this when cleaned. kashoja

We go as a group. ihkoli

I do this to my muddy shoes. kashaffi

You all hvsh

Only two are going. ittiachi

You buy Super Bubble gum to do this. hopasa

A special doctor helps when these hurt. nutt

To arrive as a group. aiyvla

List all the plural subject pronouns. e, eho, iloh, i,

they (unmarked)

FILL IN THE BLANKS - TRANSLATIONS
Write the correct subject pronoun in the blank and translate the sentence.

Il

12.

13.
14.

15.
16.

7.
18.

19.

TEACHER COPY

Word List

aiyvla

e
kashofa
eho
latussa
ittiachi
iloh
ilhkoli

il

hvsh
nuti
kashoffi

hopasa

Holisso apisa ___il __ilhkola chi (e, 1)

We are going to school.

Pilashash, katomma hush impa tuk? (hvsh, hosh)
Yesterday, where did you all eat? OR Where did you all eatl vesterday?

Nanta __ish___ hopona chi? (li, ish)

What will you cook?

Palvska latussa ___iloh impa tuk. (eho, iloh)

We all ate pancakes.

Um aboha kashoffi __ L tuk. (ish, li)

20.1 cleaned my room.
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22.

23.
24.

25.
26.

27.
28.

29.
30.

3L

32.

33.

34.

35.
36.

37.
38.

39.
40.

Tvmaha chito __hvsh ilhkola chi ho?

Are you all going to the city?

Onnakma, bissa vmot i ittiacha chi.

We will go pick berries tomorrow.

Chim aboha e___ kashoffa chi.

We will clean your room.

Katimikma okhata chito hush ilhkola chi?

When will you all go to the ocean?

Mahli chito yvt minti! e balila chil

A storm is coming! We will run.!

Towa e washoha chi. hush aiyvla chikel

We will play ball. You all come!

Alitvtoba il ittiachi tuk.

We went to the store.

A chukka hvsh ittvlacha chike!

You two come to my house!

Takkon homma lawa ___eho chompa chi.

We will buy a lot of red apples.

Pilashash, a holisso apisa ia I tuk.
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(hvsh, eho)

(iloh, i)

(e il)

(hvsh, eho)

(e, i)

(hvsh, yosh)

(e il)

(hush, ish)

(eho, il)

(L 1i)

Yesterday, I went to my school. OR I weni to my school yesterday.
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